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Project Title

General Support/Capacity Building
Fossil Banks, No Thanks! Ending Bank
Finance for the Fossil Fuel Industry -
Phase Il

Core Support - Climate Finance

Climate Action 100+: Investors Driving
Corporate Action

Oil and Gas Transition, Building
Evidence for Policy Action in the UK,
Norway and Denmark

Oil and Gas Transition, Building
Evidence for Policy Action in the UK,
Norway and Denmark

The Next Sectors: Qil and Gas

Securing the global energy transition

Public banks and the recovery: the
beginning of the end of fossil finance

Leveraging the power of investors -
transition for oil and gas production in

Northern Europe

Update of Big Oil's Real Agenda on
Climate + Expansion of FinanceMap

Asian energy finance: Coal to Clean

North America Oil & Gas Finance
Campaign

Climate Champions

Korea Coal Finance

Closing the Production Gap

Aligning the International Energy
Agency with Paris goals and creating an

Oil and Gas Exit List

Strategically Aligned Global Oil and Gas
Fund

Shifting Asset Managers Away From
Fossil Fuels and Anti Climate Lobbying

Cutting Off Financial Flows to the Coal
Industry

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.

End Date
2021
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2020
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2021

2022

2022

2022

2021

2022

2023

Amount
(DKK)

1,317,340

1,637,193

1,000,000

2,500,000

250,000

3,997,000

2,400,000

2,000,000

1,998,253

2,170,000

2,753,025

3,272,514

3,000,000

250,000

2,500,000

2,000,000

3,898,000

3,000,000

2,680,000

3,199,923



Doughnut Economics
Action Lab

Swiss Philanthropy
Foundation

New Economy

The Club of Rome

The Resurgence Trust

Climate Action Network
Europe

ClimateWorks Foundation

Cross-cutting Projects

European Climate
Foundation

European Climate
Foundation

Rockefeller Philanthropy
Advisors, fiscal sponsor of

Climate Nexus

Transport & Environment
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Pushing European utilities and financial
institutions out of coal by 2030 in the
EU/OECD and by 2040 elsewhere

C40 Thriving Cities Initiative Phase II:
Unlocking Sustainable Urban
Consumption

Policy pathways towards 1.5 degree
lifestyles

Rapid Transition Alliance

Beacon for Sustainable Living

Project InsideOut

Stay Grounded: Reframe, Rethink,
Reshape: Grounding Aviation in a New
Economy

DEAL’s Start Up Grant

Partners for a New Economy 2020-
2021

Establishing a Multi-Disciplinary

21st Century Planetary Resilience

Platform

Corona Crisis Funding

Supporting climate action in the
European Union by pushing ambition,
accelerating the energy transition and
shifting public finance

Mobilizing Philanthropy to Solve the
Climate Crisis and Ensure a Prosperous
Future 2020-2021

General Support 2021

GSCC — Climate Citizen Project Phase Ill

Digital Climate Coalition

Transport Decarbonisation

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.
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2,500,000

3,989,836

3,942,533

3,000,000

3,000,000

2,500,000

4,000,000

254,000

6,251,902

249,638

102,233

2,000,000

1,340,000

1,875,000

5,400,800

1,378,000

2,000,000



