

List of grants 2020

٩)
<u> </u>)
2	
π	2
C	
щ	-
٥	J
-	Ε.
<u> </u>	2
π	2
2	
12	
'n	2
υ	5
÷	Ś
7	5
×	1

Grantee	Ctr	Project Title	End Date	Amount (DKK)
As You Sow	US	General Support/Capacity Building	2021	1,317,340
BankTrack	NL	Fossil Banks, No Thanks! Ending Bank Finance for the Fossil Fuel Industry - Phase II	2022	1,637,193
Carbon Tracker Initiative	UK	Core Support - Climate Finance	2021	1,000,000
Ceres, Inc.	US	Climate Action 100+: Investors Driving Corporate Action	2022	2,500,000
Climate Strategies	UK	Oil and Gas Transition, Building Evidence for Policy Action in the UK, Norway and Denmark	2020	250,000
Climate Strategies	UK	Oil and Gas Transition, Building Evidence for Policy Action in the UK, Norway and Denmark	2023	3,997,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	The Next Sectors: Oil and Gas	2022	2,400,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	Securing the global energy transition	2021	2,000,000
E3G Third Generation Environmentalism	UK	Public banks and the recovery: the beginning of the end of fossil finance	2022	1,998,253
Greenpeace Nordic	SE	Leveraging the power of investors - transition for oil and gas production in Northern Europe	2022	2,170,000
InfluenceMap	UK	Update of Big Oil's Real Agenda on Climate + Expansion of FinanceMap	2022	2,753,025
Market Forces	AU	Asian energy finance: Coal to Clean	2022	3,272,514
Rainforest Action Network	US	North America Oil & Gas Finance Campaign	2023	3,000,000
Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors	US	Climate Champions	2021	250,000
Solutions for Our Climate	KR	Korea Coal Finance	2022	2,500,000
Stockholm Environment Institute U.S.	US	Closing the Production Gap	2022	2,000,000
Sustainable Markets Foundation	US	Aligning the International Energy Agency with Paris goals and creating an Oil and Gas Exit List	2022	3,898,000
Sustainable Markets Foundation	US	Strategically Aligned Global Oil and Gas Fund	2021	3,000,000
The Sunrise Project Australia Limited	AU	Shifting Asset Managers Away From Fossil Fuels and Anti Climate Lobbying	2022	2,680,000
Urgewald	DE	Cutting Off Financial Flows to the Coal Industry	2023	3,199,923

KR foundation

List of grants 2020

WWF European Policy Office	BE	Pushing European utilities and financial institutions out of coal by 2030 in the EU/OECD and by 2040 elsewhere	2023	2,500,000
C40 Cities	US	C40 Thriving Cities Initiative Phase II: Unlocking Sustainable Urban Consumption	2022	3,989,836
Institute for Future-fit Economies	DE	Policy pathways towards 1.5 degree lifestyles	2022	3,942,533
Institute of Development Studies	UK	Rapid Transition Alliance	2024	3,000,000
One Earth	CA	Beacon for Sustainable Living	2022	3,000,000
Sustainable Markets Foundation	US	Project InsideOut	2022	2,500,000
Transport & Environment	BE	Stay Grounded: Reframe, Rethink, Reshape: Grounding Aviation in a New Economy	2023	4,000,000
Doughnut Economics Action Lab	UK	DEAL's Start Up Grant	2020	254,000
Swiss Philanthropy Foundation	СН	Partners for a New Economy 2020- 2021	2021	6,251,902
The Club of Rome	СН	Establishing a Multi-Disciplinary 21st Century Planetary Resilience Platform	2020	249,638
The Resurgence Trust	UK	Corona Crisis Funding	2020	102,233
Climate Action Network Europe	BE	Supporting climate action in the European Union by pushing ambition, accelerating the energy transition and shifting public finance	2022	2,000,000
ClimateWorks Foundation	US	Mobilizing Philanthropy to Solve the Climate Crisis and Ensure a Prosperous Future 2020-2021	2021	1,340,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	General Support 2021	2021	1,875,000
European Climate Foundation	NL	GSCC – Climate Citizen Project Phase III	2022	5,400,800
Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors, fiscal sponsor of Climate Nexus	US	Digital Climate Coalition	2021	1,378,000
Transport & Environment	BE	Transport Decarbonisation	2022	2,000,000

Sustainable Behaviour

New Economy

Cross-cutting Projects -

The list does not include additional grants made to existing grantees.